PEORIA

FILE NO.

Authorization No. 1
Sheet 1of2 Authorization of

Contract Changes

Date: 11/27/2019
County PEORIA

Section
"} Contract Adjustment ¥} FHWA Exempt Job No.
4] Operational Change Order| {"{ Non-Exempt Route
| Non-operational Change ¥ Major Change Project No. 2019 Annual Repair
T~ Consultant 7 Minor Change Contract
# In-House
Consultant's Name: In-House
Contractor: J.C. Dillon, Inc
Address: 1515 W Luthy Dr
CityStateZip: Peoria, IL 61615
The following change from the plans in the construction of the above designated section of highway improvement is authorized and directed. The
estimated quantities are shown below at the awarded contract prices exept as indicated. The first addition of an item not in the original contract under the
fund type or county as indicated by an asterisk.
s Item No. Cat Pay Item Unit Quantity Unit Price A/D Addition Deduction
* X9400100 03 CONTRACT EXTENSION 2020 DOLLAR| 550,000.00 $1.00] A |S 550,000.00
/Amount of original contract: $ 520,000.00 Totals| $ 550,000.00 | $ -
Net change to date: S 550,000.00 Percent 105.77% Net Change| $ 550,000.00
Project Location: 2019 Annual Repair Contract

Description and Reason: See page 2 for description

The undersigned determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed, because: the change represents an adjustment required by the contract, based on unpredictable developments in

the work.
APl L. 2fo3))g Wﬁéfﬁﬂz
) Date . Date City Stormymter Enffinker
Dat Corprae cetarv /.1//3;{(5/; %reg blic Wor
/15 /20 AU
Date = City Manager

19-373




FILE NO. 19-373

Authorization No. 1
Sheet 20f2 Description &
Reason

Date: 11/27/2019
County PEORIA

Section
Job No. 0
Route 0

Project No. 2019 Annual Repair

|Description and Reason |
The contract extension has been approved by council. The contractor has agreed to continue to use 2019 prices for the contract
extention as there have been no excessive changes in pricing.




